
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009878-2025 

Planning

PROVISION OF CALL DOWN TAXI SERVICES TO THE
BRITISH HIGH COMMISSION KAMPALA

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009878
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ee6b (view related notices)
Published 18 March 2025, 11:58am

Scope 

Reference

CPG121802025

Description

PROVISION OF CALL DOWN TAXI SERVICES TO THE BRITISH HIGH COMMISSION
KAMPALA FOR A PRERIOD OF 36 MONTHS

Total value (estimated)

£41,203 excluding VAT

£41,203 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009878-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009878-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ee6b


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 June 2028

Possible extension to 1 July 2028

3 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

Extension is based on satisfacroty supplier performance

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

60120000 - Taxi services

Contract locations

UG - Uganda

Participation 

Conditions of participation



Page 3 to 4

None

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

18 March 2025

Enquiry deadline

7 April 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

8 April 2025, 2:00pm

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition



Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRR-8771-PHVX

Kings Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

United Kingdom

Email: supplierengagement@fcdo.gov.uk

Website:
http://www.https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-
development-office

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:supplierengagement@fcdo.gov.uk
http://www.https
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office


		2025-12-21T01:35:25+0000
	TCPDF




